

VTL/CS/25-26/Reg-47

7 FEB 2026

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort,
MUMBAI-400 001

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI-400 051

Company's Scrip Code: 517015

Company's Scrip Code: VINDHYATEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 published in Newspapers viz. – Financial Express (in English) and Dainik Jagran (in Hindi) on 7th February, 2026.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vindhya Telelinks Limited



(Dinesh Kapoor)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.



MP BIRLA GROUP

VINDHYA TEELINKS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)
CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134
Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591
Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	71655.98	95983.16	103712.27	258391.12	282318.56	405440.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(93.64)	7657.23	5189.34	15416.19	12147.94	26963.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(93.64)	7657.23	5189.34	15416.19	12147.94	26963.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(103.91)	5912.31	3909.32	11670.50	9289.99	20284.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2693.25)	(782.43)	(3468.95)	15471.21	14588.66	13051.71
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						383409.65
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.88)	49.89	32.99	98.48	78.39	171.16

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	71055.21	94910.35	103712.27	256126.56	282318.56	405383.41
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(2595.33)	4001.25	3562.27	4229.75	10066.79	15195.88
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(1966.49)	3170.70	2691.76	3294.12	7732.63	11547.60
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2895.18)	2095.84	683.59	3670.05	6886.81	7002.25

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and nine monthly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtirewa.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the given Quick Response (QR) code.



for Vindhya Telelinks Limited

(Harsh V. Lodha)
Chairman
DIN: 00394094

Date : 6th February, 2026
Place : New Delhi



S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L74999MH1955PLC009593
Regd. Office: Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002
Corporate Office: Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai – 400080
Tel No.: +91 22 66067777, Website: www.keva.co.in, E-mail: investors@keva.co.in

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

In compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company ("Board") at their respective Meetings held on Friday, February 06, 2026. Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the limited review report with unmodified opinion.
The Board has, at its meeting held on Friday, February 06, 2026, declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 1 per equity share on 13,84,20,801 fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each (i.e. 10%). The Interim Dividend will be paid within the stipulated timelines in permitted modes to those Members or their mandates whose names appear as Beneficial Owners as at the end of the business hours on Friday, February 13, 2026 in the list of Beneficial Owners to be furnished by National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited as all the shares of the Company are held in dematerialised form.
The Financial Results along with the limited review report and above mentioned information regarding the record date are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's webpage www.keva.co.in.
In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code:



For S H Kelkar and Company Limited
Sd/-
Kedar Vaze
Place : Mumbai
Date : February 07, 2026
Whole-time Director & Group CEO
DIN: 00511325



DCM Nouvelle Limited
CIN: L17309DL2016PLC307204
Regd. Office: 407, Vikrant Tower, 4 Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008
Tel: 011-45013348 | Website: https://www.dcmnvl.com | E-mail: info@dcmnvl.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of DCM Nouvelle Limited for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2025 (Un-Audited)	9 Months Ended 31/12/2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2024 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
		27,337	76,632	26,663	1,08,174
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	27,337	76,632	26,663	1,08,174
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	136	314	(195)	907
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(50)	128	(195)	1,373
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(151)	(234)	(252)	602
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(125)	(223)	(252)	612
6	Paid up equity share capital (face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
7	Other Equity				30,587
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic and diluted (₹)	(0.59)	(0.44)	(1.35)	3.22

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: (www.dcmnvl.com) and websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (www.nseindia.com)
2. Standalone Financial Results of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) 2015:
(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2025 (Un-Audited)	9 Months Ended 31/12/2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2024 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
		27,007 <td>75,636</td> <td>26,417</td> <td>1,06,619</td>	75,636	26,417	1,06,619
		(3,289)	(2,211)	278	3,038
3	Profit/After tax (after exceptional items)	(3,390)	(2,573)	221	2,267
4	Total comprehensive income	(3,364)	(2,562)	221	2,277

3. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025.
3. The Financial Results results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DCM Nouvelle Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Meenakshi Nayar
Chairperson & Director
DIN: 06866256

Date: 06.02.2026
Place: New Delhi

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



Fusion Finance Limited
(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Limited)
CIN: L65100DL1994PLC061287
Registered address: H-1, C Block, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028
Corporate office: Plot no. 86, Institutional Sector 32, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001
Contact Person: Vikrant Sadana, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; Tel.: +91-124-6910500
E-mail: companysecretary@fusionfin.com; Website: www.fusionfin.com

Extract of Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

(₹ in crore unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited	Nine months ended December 31, 2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2025 Audited
		416.44	415.79	479.89	1,274.51	1,870.40	2,343.94
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	416.44	415.79	479.89	1,274.51	1,870.40	2,343.94
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.05	(22.14)	(507.52)	(100.34)	(968.45)	(1,133.01)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.05	(22.14)	(507.52)	(100.34)	(968.45)	(1,133.01)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.05	(22.14)	(719.32)	(100.34)	(1,059.98)	(1,224.54)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)]	13.49	(29.30)	(718.87)	(105.64)	(1,058.10)	(1,223.26)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	161.36	131.18	100.65	161.36	100.65	100.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(204.15)	(221.94)	53.66	(204.15)	53.66	(109.47)
8	Securities Premium Account	2,374.11	2,008.98	1,652.15	2,374.11	1,652.15	1,652.15
9	Net worth	2,331.32	1,918.22	1,806.46	2,331.32	1,806.46	1,643.33
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,176.23	4,933.62	7,310.81	5,176.23	7,310.81	6,402.02
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.22	2.57	4.05	2.22	4.05	3.90
13	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarter and nine-months ended)						
1	Basic:	1.05	(1.69)	(65.44)	(7.73)	(96.44)	(111.41)
2	Diluted:	1.05	(1.69)	(65.44)	(7.73)	(96.44)	(111.41)
14	Total debts to total assets	0.67	0.70	0.78	0.67	0.78	0.77
15	Net profit/(loss) margin (%)	3.31%	(5.12%)	(149.08%)	(7.70%)	(56.00%)	(51.69%)
16	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
19	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026 in accordance with requirement of the Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations, 2015"). The limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, have been conducted by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 . The full format of the quarterly and nine month ended financial results are available on the stock exchange website's i.e., National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the website of the Company (www.fusionfin.com).
3. For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges i.e National Stock Exchange of India Limited - www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the Company's website i.e. www.fusionfin.com.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Fusion Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Gargali
MD & CEO
DIN: 11046442

Place: Gurugram
Date : February 06, 2026



FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED
CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136
Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. Email ID: investor-relation@nykaa.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

(₹ in crore, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
		2,879.52	2,354.01	2,272.74	7,397.80	5,906.37	7,977.08
1	Total Income	2,879.52	2,354.01	2,272.74	7,397.80	5,906.37	7,977.08
2	Profit before tax	109.62	55.38	44.56	208.71	87.90	127.45
3	Profit after tax	67.74	32.98	26.97	125.19	54.65	73.70
4	Share in loss of associate	-	-	(0.56)	-	(1.63)	(1.63)
5	Profit for the period	67.74	32.98	26.41	125.19	53.02	72.07
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	0.48	2.25	(0.13)	2.85	(2.15)	(4.31)
7	Paid-up equity share capital Face value (In ₹)	286.25	286.13	285.90	286.25	285.90	285.93
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year						1,015.35
9	Earnings per equity share of face value of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)						
	Basic (In ₹)	0.22	0.12	0.09	0.42	0.16	0.23
	Diluted (In ₹)	0.22	0.12	0.09	0.42	0.16	0.23

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com).
2 Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (Standalone): (₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
		143.20	117.53	160.15	382.65	451.37	577.28
1	Total Income	143.20	117.53	160.15	382.65	451.37	577.28
2	Profit before tax	29.25	16.52	31.48	63.18	77.17	97.29
3	Profit after tax	21.68	12.25	24.46	46.80	82.80	97.36

3 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 05, 2026.
4 The review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.
5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the Company's website at https://www.nykaa.com/media/wysiwyg/ui/Tools/2026-2/Outcome-of-Board-Meeting-on-Financial-Results-Q3-FY26.pdf as well as on the Website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited
Falguni Nayar
Executive Chairperson, CEO and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 05, 2026

दिनांक : 06 फरवरी, 2026
स्थान : नई दिल्ली